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HR 5320
Social Security Must Avert Identity Loss (MAIL) Act of 2016

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: May 25, 2016
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.  (Sep 26, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/5320 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (23 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH May 25, 2016

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jun 3, 2016

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Jun 8, 2016

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Jun 9, 2016

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jun 9, 2016

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Jun 9, 2016

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Jun 9, 2016

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Jun 14, 2016

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jun 16, 2016

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Jun 16, 2016

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jun 16, 2016

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 16, 2016

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Jun 16, 2016

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL Jun 22, 2016

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Jul 14, 2016

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Jul 14, 2016

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jul 25, 2016

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/5320
https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/5320
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000174
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000376
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001273
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000056
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000290
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000295
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000566
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000580
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001284
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001083
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001051
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001195
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000266
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000578
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001158
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000606
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001107
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001106
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001191
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000462


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Finance Committee Senate Referred To Sep 26, 2016

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Jun 2, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 22, 2016) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was reported to the House on July 25, 2016. The summary of that version

is repeated here.)

Social Security Must Avert Identity Loss (MAIL) Act of 2016

(Sec. 2) This bill amends title II (Old Age, Survivors and Disability Insurance) of the Social Security Act to direct the

Social Security Administration to ensure that no document it sends by mail includes a complete Social Security account

number unless necessary.

Actions Timeline

Sep 26, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Sep 22, 2016: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H5835-5836)
Sep 22, 2016: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 414 - 0 (Roll no. 545).(text: CR 09/20/2016 H5682)
Sep 22, 2016: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 414 - 0 (Roll no. 545). (text: CR 09/20/2016 H5682)
Sep 22, 2016: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 20, 2016: Mr. Johnson, Sam moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Sep 20, 2016: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5682-5683)
Sep 20, 2016: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 5320.
Sep 20, 2016: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Jul 25, 2016: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Ways and Means. H. Rept. 114-702.
Jul 25, 2016: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 544.
Jul 13, 2016: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 13, 2016: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Jun 2, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
May 25, 2016: Introduced in House
May 25, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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